
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional 62 days of services to train 100% of

classroom teachers and support staff on restorative approaches to behaviors, establish and create structures that need to be

in place for the work to be sustainable, train 20-25 parents on holding community and restorative circles and meet with

them bimonthly, train 20+ students on holding community and restorative circles on weekly basis, hold restorative circles

as needed at the site, develop the capacity of site personnel in holding restorative approaches, meet weekly with the

school principal to assess work and review systems, communicate daily on circles completed, co-create advisory

curriculum and be an active member of the climate and culture leadership team, at United for Success Academy,

extending the Contract period of October 9, 2014 through March 6, 2015, to June 12, 2015, in an additional amount not to

exceed $30,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $43,000.00 to $73,000.00. All other terms and

conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 15-0671, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/21/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

